
 
HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

BOROUGH- V 
107/C, Kashinath Chatterjee Lane, Howrah - 711 102 

033 2678 0031 
Email – office.borough5@gmail.com          Visit us www.myhmc.in 

 
E- TENDER NO.  TN/ 001/AE/B-V/23-24                                                                                                                                                                           Date : 03.08.2023 

 
E- TENDER NOTICE 

Assistant Engineer, Borough-V, Howrah Municipal Corporation invites e-Tender in prescribed form from reputed resourceful & bona-fide Contractors/ Firms having 
previous experience in similar nature of job as per particulars given below. Intending Tenderers will have to apply online with self attested photo copies of valid Pan Card, 
GST, P.T, ITR, Trade License, Electrical Supervisor’s Certificate of Competence along with proper credentials of similar nature of works of work value in single order 
executed within last 5 (Five) years regarding their ability to execute the work etc. duly signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm / company. App based Scheme 
Monitoring is mandatory and the agencies will have to upload pictures through HMC Apps and the agency has to abide by the Regulations, like providing safety 
equipments etc., as stipulated in the prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and their Rehabilitation Rules , 2013 and more particularly, in chapter -II, thereof, 
in execution of your work. 

 
Earnest Money and The cost of Tender Papers to be deposited online as is available in E-Tender Portal of Govt. of West Bengal in favor of “ MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS 

DEPARTMENT // URBAN LOCAL BODIES // HOWRAH MC ”. 
 

SL 
No 

Name of Work 
Ward 

No 
Estimated 
Amount 

Earnest Money 
@ 2%                        

( Rounded off ) 

Cost of 
Tender Paper 

Administrative 
approval no & 

date  

Date of 
Completion 

in Days   

1 

Improvement of Street Lights with LED Street Lights at Charu 
Chandra Singha Lane, Tarapada Bose Lane, Uma Charan Bose 
Lane, Narasingha Bose Lane, Baishnab Mallick Lane under 
Ward No. 30 of Borough - V under H.M.C.  (OWN FUND_ELEC 
of 2023-24) 

30 458426.00 9169.00 1500.00 
COF/AA/23-

24/399, Dated 
07.06.2023 

30 Days 

2 

Supply and Installation of LED Street lights at P.M. Bustee 1st 
Bye Lane, P.M. Bustee 2nd Bye Lane, P.M. Bustee 3rd Bye 
Lane, P.M. Bustee 4th Bye Lane, Nilkamal Kundu Lane, Atindra 
Mukherjee Lane, Sarat Chatterjee Lane, Jadu Mukherjee Lane 
& Ganesh Chatterjee Lane under Ward No. 31 of Borough - V 
under H.M.C.  (OWN FUND_ELEC of 2023-24) 

31 457584.00 9152.00 1500.00 
COF/AA/23-

24/531, Dated 
05.07.2023 

30 Days 

3 

Improvement of Street Lights with LED Street Lights at Dayal 
Banerjee Road, Baje Shibpur 2nd Bye Lane, Shibtala Lane, 
Koipukur Lane, Dr. Raj Kumar Kundu Lane under Ward No. 32 
of Borough - V under H.M.C. (OWN FUND_ELEC of 2023-24) 

32 394867.00 7897.00 1500.00 
COF/AA/23-

24/400, Dated 
07.06.2023 

30 Days 

4 

Improvement of Street Lights with LED Street Lights and 
Supply and Installation of 2 Nos. Flood Lights at Ananta Deb 
Mukherjee Lane under Ward No. 33 of Borough - V under 
H.M.C (OWN FUND_ELEC of 2023-24) 

33 166683.00 3334.00 1000.00 
COF/AA/23-

24/532, Dated 
05.07.2023 

30 Days 

5 

Supply and Installation of LED Street lights at Dharmatala Lane, 
Kali Kumar Mukherjee Lane, Lokenath Chatterjee Lane & Bye 
Lane, Naba Gopal Mukherjee Lane, Dharmadas Kundu Lane, 
Biprodas Chatterjee Lane, Bye-lane of G.T. Road (S), Girish 
Banerjee Lane under Ward No. 34 of Borough - V under HMC  
(OWN FUND_ELEC of 2023-24) 

34 438374.00 8767.00 1500.00 
COF/AA/23-

24/443, Dated 
23.06.2023 

30 Days 

6 

Supply and Installation of LED Street lights at adjacent lanes of 
R.N.R.C. Ghat Road, Jagat Banerjee Ghat Road, Coal Depot 
area, Bagdi Para Lane, Kazi Safiul Alam Lane, PTR Siding Road 
under Ward No. 35 of Borough - V under HMC  (OWN 
FUND_ELEC of 2023-24) 

35 404779.00 8096.00 1500.00 
COF/AA/23-

24/444, Dated 
23.06.2023 

30 Days 

7 

Supply and Installation of LED Street Lights at adjacent lanes of 
Cowies Ghat Road, adjacent lanes of G.C.R.C. Ghat Road, Seal 
Bustee, Carry Packer Goli, adjacent lanes of Bichali Ghat Road 
and Butt Co. Ghat Road under Ward No. 36 of Borough - V 
under HMC  (OWN FUND_ELEC of 2023-24) 

36 459848.00 9197.00 1500.00 
COF/AA/23-

24/445, Dated 
23.06.2023 

30 Days 

 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:office.borough5@gmail.com
http://www.myhmc.in/


Particulars Date & Time 

Date of uploading of N.I.T. & other documents (online). 04.08.2023 at 6:00 p.m. 

Documents download start date (online). 04.08.2023 at 6:00 p.m. 

Bid submission start date (online). 04.08.2023 at 6:00 p.m. 

Bid submission closing (online). 21.08.2023 at 6:00 p.m. 

Date of uploading list for Technically qualified bidder (online). 24.08.2023 at 12:00p.m. 

Date for opening of financial proposal (online). INTIMATED AFTERWARDS 

 
 

Eligibility of Contractor 
 
Intending tenderers should produce credentials of a similar nature of completed work of the minimum value of 50% of the estimated amount put to t ender during 5 (five) 
years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice; or, ii) 
Intending tenderers should produce credentials of 2 (two) similar nature of completed work, each of the minimum 
value of 30% of the estimated amount put to tender during 5 (five) years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice; or,  iii) Intending tenderers should produce 
credentials of one single running work of similar nature which has been completed to the extent of 80% or more and value of which is not less than t he desired value at (i) 
above; In case of running works, only those tenderers who will submit the certificate of satisfactory running work from the concerned Executive Engineer, or equivalent 
competent authority will be eligible for the tender. In the required certificate it should be clearly stated that the work is  in progress satisfactorily and also that no penal 
action has been initiated against the executing agency, i.e., the tenderer.  (Vide notification No. 04-A/PW/O/10C-02/14 Dt:- 18.03.2015) 
 
Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject part or whole tender without showing any reason what so ever. Detail Information may be had from the office of the 
undersigned. 
 
 
NB: - 1) Intending bidder may download the tender document from the website https://wbtenders.gov.in. directly with the help of Dig ital Signature Certificate. 
Detailed information will be available from the Office of Borough-V, HMC. Visit the site:  https//:wbtenders.gov.in for tender submission and www.myhmc.in  and 
Published in a daily Bengali Newspaper " Pratidin " on 04.08.2023. 
 
2) Cost of tender paper and earnest money should be deposited online by RTGS/NEFT in favor of MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT // URBAN LOCAL BODIES // HOWRAH 
MC 
 
Originals of above certificates/license etc. may have to be shown if required. 
 

 
 
Assistant Engineer, Borough –V 
Howrah Municipal Corporation 

 
 
 
 
 
 
E- TENDER NO.  TN/ 001/AE/B-V/23-24                                                                                                                                                                               Date : 03.08.2023 
 
 
Copy to:- 
1) Commissioner, HMC (2) C.O.F.H.M.C. (3) Engineering Accounts, HMC (4) Borough- I to IV, Vi and VII HMC, (5) Sabhadhipati Zilla Parishad, Howrah (6) Chief Engg. HIT, 
19, G.T.Road, Howrah, (7) Asst.Engg.PWD How, Constn Sub Divn.No.1, 2, M.G.Road, Howrah, (8) R.A.O, HMC (Govt. Audit) (9) Engg. Accounts, HMC (10) I.T.Department, 
HMC for publication in website (11) Office Copy. 

 
 
 
 
 
Assistant Engineer, Borough –V 
Howrah Municipal Corporation 

 

 

 


